NINETEENTH LOUISIANA LEVEE DISTRICT P. O. BOX 267 COLFAX, LA. 71417

A public meeting was held by the Commissioners of the Nineteenth Louisiana Levee Board on Wednesday April 14, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. in the Grant Parish Police Jury Meeting Room.

The following members were present: Gordon Smith, William "Bill" Dean, & Fren Allen

Guest:

Jacob Jones - Contractor Aaron Slater – Resident

Motion by Gordon Smith, second by William "Bill" Dean, and carried to adopt the following:

PROPOSAL: Repairs to Levee

Mr. Jones to add Sand and excavate upon permit from Corp of Engineers

Limestone \$28.10 Ton Crush Concrete after tax \$26.00 yard \$100 per load to haul any material

Bill Dean motioned to approve a Total Budget \$20,000 for the next 12 months Fren Allen seconded the motion YEAS:3NAYS:0ABSTAINED:0ABSENT:0

Alice Foreman has permits from DOTD and Corp of Engineers and needs our approval for construction to begin on building a home near the levee

Fren Allen motioned to approve the request Gordan Smith seconded it Bill Dean abstained

With no further business, Gordon motioned to adjourn the meeting and Bill Dean seconded it.

Gordon Smith, President William "Bill" Dean, Vice President Fren Allen, Secretary/Treasurer

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the board meeting held on April 14, 2021

Lynn Howe, Clerk